
Staff and Community Task Force Members, 2015 

Task Force 
Participants 

Title/ Position/ Role Contact Information 

Dr. Michelle Picard English Language Arts Supervisor 
Co-chair Dyslexia Task Force 

michelle.picard@apsva.us 
703-228-8044 

Dr. Kelly Krug ATSS Supervisor 
Co-chair Dyslexia Task Force 

kelly.krug@apsva.us 
703-228-6088 

Dr. Kristi Murphy Director of Special Education kristi.murphy@apsva.us 
Dr. Donna Snyder Director Early Childhood and Elementary 

Education 
donna.snyder@apsva.us 
 

Cathy Hix Social Studies, Supervisor cathy.hix@apsva.us 
Judy Apostolico-Buck Elementary Principal, Ashlawn 

Principal Liaison to Special Education 
judy.apostolicobuck@apsva.us 
 

Mary Begley Elementary Principal, Arlington Science 
Focus School, Principal Liaison to ELA 

mary.begley@apsva.us 
 

Gayle Kelley ELA Division Reading Specialist gayle.kelley@apsva.us 
Nancy Kauffunger Reading Teacher, Jamestown nancy.kauffunger@apsva.us 
Maria Fiordellisi Elementary Reading Teacher, Campbell maria.fiordellisi@apsva.us 
Colleen Noetzli Middle School Reading Teacher, Jefferson colleen.noetzli@apsva.us 
Dr. Teri Adkins Secondary Teacher Specialist, ELA theresa.adkins@apsva.us 

Meg Davis Special Education Coordinator meg.davis@apsva.us 

Donna Owens Arlington Special Education Advisory 
Committee (ASEAC) Chair, Parent 

donnaowens@verizon.net 

Cloe Chin Arlington Special Education Advisory 
Committee (ASEAC) Dyslexia 
Subcommittee lead, Parent 

cloechin@hotmail.com 

Hal Malchow International Dyslexia Association 
President/Dyslexia / APS Parent 

hmalchow@halmalchow.com 
 

Marilyn Zecher Professional Learning Consultant  dcida.mzechercalt@gmail.com 
 

Laurie Moloney 
 

CALT, Academic Language Therapy 
Associates 

lmsmoloney@gmail.com 
 

Dr. Carrie Simkin University of Virginia NOVA Director of 
Reading  

crn3t@eservices.virginia.edu 
 

Francesca Reilly-
McDonnell 

Teacher Specialist, ESOL/HILT francesca.reilly@apsva.us 

Guests 
Dr. Brenda Wilks Assistant Superintendent, Student Services  

Constance Skelton Assistant Superintendent, Instruction  
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